

**Misc. Ex. 24 of 2025, Reg. No.-58 of 2025**

**Order dated 10-03-2026**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and report.

No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar association.

No E/R of W/A.

No report.

Issue reminder.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Learned Civil Judge(Junior Division), Bishnupur is in charge as per order No.-39 dated 26.02.2026 of the Office of the Ld. District Judge of Bankura.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 30.04.2026 for E/R of W/A and report i/d personal appearance of O/C, Kotulpur PS.

BC-II to comply.

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
CJ(JD)(V), JO-WB01413 In charge